Republic of the Philippines

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

## MEMORANDUM

5

<b>EVI</b>
------------

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 8 February 2021 of **DPWH Region VIII Regional Director NERIE D. BUENO, CESO III,** requesting for the approval of the **Modification** of the project under FY 2021 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

Acnor	GAA/Original	SAN PARAMET	A	s Modified	
As per o	SAA/ Ongina	Project	Description		
UACS No. 3201021041 Project ID: P00521764	57000 /S				
ORGANIZATIONAL OUT Properties Against Major	COME 2 : Prote r Floods	ct Lives and	ORGANIZATIONAL OU Properties Against Major	TCOME 2 : Pro Floods	tect Lives and
Flood Management - C Flood Mitigation Facilitie Principal Rivers	construction/ Reh s along Major Riv	abilitation of er Basins and	Flood Management - Co Mitigation Facilities alon Rivers	onstruction/ Rehating Major River Bas	ilitation of Flood ins and Principal
Construction of Cadac along Cadac-an River, C Bank, Abuyog, Leyte	an Flood Cont adac-an River Ba	rol Structure sin,Right Side	Construction of Cadac- Cadac-an River, Cadac Abuyog, Leyte	-an River Basin,F	Structure along Right Side Bank,
Physical Target	Unit Cost (P'000)	Allocation	Physical Target	Unit Cost (P'000)	Estimated Cost
CW1- Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure: 945.579 Lineal Meters	₽ 102.05387/ Lineal Meter	₽ 96.500M	CW1= Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure: 360.00 Lineal Meters	₽ 268.05555 / Lineal Meter	<del>P</del> 96.500M
EAO		₽ 3.500M	EAO		₽ 3.500M
	Total:	₽ 100.00M		Total:	₽ 100.00M
<ol> <li>To change the lineal meters</li> <li>Based on the on steel sheet</li> </ol>	the physical target s, which is the a e plan and the a et piles foundation	actual length ( actual site con on (L=9 mete	dition, the design heigi ers). A unit cost of P 268 at of 360.00 lineal met	ht of the structur 3,055.55/lineal m ers due to the a	e is 6.80 meters leter was arrived addition of other
<ol> <li>To change the lineal meters</li> <li>Based on the on steel sheet at with the vital scope to concrete face Certificate o</li> </ol>	he physical targets, which is the a e plan and the a et piles foundati corresponding of works which cing, the installa f Reasonablene	et of the projectual length of actual site com on (L=9 meter physical target involves the ation of gabio ass of Cost Est	of the project. dition, the design heigh ers). A unit cost of P 268 et of 360.00 lineal met construction of stone i ons for toe protection a cimate for your referen	nt of the structur 3,055.55/lineal m ers due to the a masonry with 30 and lined canal, ce and guidance	e is 6.80 meters eter was arrived addition of other 0mm reinforced copy attached is
<ol> <li>To change the lineal meters</li> <li>Based on the on steel sheet at with the vital scope of concrete fac Certificate of</li> <li>Based on our evaluation said request is hereby meters</li> <li>ROBERTO R. BERN Undersecretary for O in Visayas//NCR and In</li> <li>APPROVED/DISAP</li> <li>MARK A. VILLAR</li> </ol>	<b>due. In</b> the physical target s, which is the a e plan and the a et piles foundati corresponding of works which cing, the installa f Reasonablene n, the submitted ecommended for <b>ARDO, CESO</b> I perations Region IV-B	et of the projectual length of actual site com on (L=9 meter physical target involves the ation of gabio ss of Cost Est request for mo the Secretary's	of the project. dition, the design heighters). A unit cost of P 268 et of 360.00 lineal met construction of stone to ms for toe protection a	nt of the structur 3,055.55/lineal m ers due to the a masonry with 30 and lined canal, ce and guidance ject is found in ord	e is 6.80 meters eter was arrived addition of other 0mm reinforced copy attached is